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Door leaf width 827

Door frame width 895

Supplied with

|

HOOPLY® #5586

High Security
Steel Door

Available Sizes

795x2020mm

845x2020mm

895x2020mm

995x2020mm

Frame extensions also available

-

Galvanised 110mm enclosed frame

70mm, 1.2mm double skinned
galvanised door leaf

HOOPLY® handle options
Rockwool insulation

N

4 large s/steel ball bearing hinges
3 top & bottom shoot bolts
HOOPLY® B03 security lock
HOOPLY® HL33 side locks

Door closer reinforcement

0. 4 x dog bolts
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11 2 x horizontal & 2 x vertical
* reinforcement bars

12. Self-adhesive V' seal
13. Jemmy bar lip

U-Value: 1.99 Acoustic Rating: 38dB

LATHAM’S

STEEL SECURITY DOORSETS




